
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
9 
4 
1 
10 
3 
5 
4 
6 
11 
5 
7 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
6 
4 
8 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
7 
4 
9 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T3 
T2 
STL 
STU 
T2 
T3 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T2 
T3 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T4 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T4 

# 
44 
36 
42 
12 
20 

149 
80 
33 
9 

23 
31 
37 

116 
10 
68 
5 
3 
7 

00 
94 
29 
67 
40 
24 
71 
08 
6 
2 
0 

27 
56 
89 
51 
50 

142 
86 
81 
69 
17 

159 

Name 
Tim Kezman 
Kurt Rezzetano 
Michael Lavigne 
Brian LaCroix 
J Patrick Womack 
Gregory Schermer 
James Candelaria 
John Yarosz 
Danny Steyn 
Bob Beede 
Marshall Mast 
Amy Mills 
Dan March 
Bob Demers 
Craig McHaffie 
John Weisberg 
Albert Nocerine 
Philip Cunningham 
Eric Thompson 
Philip Di Pippo 
Brian Fitzgerald 
Patrick Madden 
Antonio Suppa 
Stephen Wheeler 
Jared Lendrum 
Brian Reilly 
Peter A.J. Tonelli 
Dinah Weisberg 
Matthew Benazic 
Nicole Jacque 
Felix Borodaty 
Bernie Naegele 
Stephen Blethen 
Raymond Blethen 
Rick Goryeb 
Tim Mullen 
Hugh McHaffie 
Darrel Stein 
Whitfield Gregg 
Brian Cheaney 

Best Tm 
2:03.888 
2:03.992 
2:04.985 
2:06.133 
2:06.556 
2:06.886 
2:07.005 
2:07.082 
2:07.625 
2:10.269 
2:10.595 
2:10.637 
2:10.867 
2:10.877 
2:10.951 
2:11.293 
2:11.670 
2:12.207 
2:12.649 
2:13.175 
2:13.706 
2:13.908 
2:14.254 
2:14.417 
2:14.607 
2:15.338 
2:15.513 
2:16.685 
2:16.756 
2:16.867 
2:17.243 
2:17.624 
2:17.735 
2:17.844 
2:17.939 
2:18.332 
2:19.377 
2:20.297 
2:20.684 
2:22.369 

Lap 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 

Hometown 
Franksville WI 
Phoenixville PA 
Hooksett NH 
Hyannis MA 
Burr Ridge IL 
Davenport IA 
Hillsborough NJ 
Swoyersville PA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Northampton MA 
Narvon PA 
Bellevue WA 
Boiling Springs PA 
Dover NH 
Walpole MA 
Webster NY 
Shavertown PA 
Athens AL 
Aberdeen NJ 
Laurel NY 
Geneva NY 
Titusville PA 
Madison CT 
Geneva NY 
Queensbury NY 
Norwalk CT 
Westborough MA 
Webster NY 
Whitestone NY 
San Jose CA 
Hallandale Beach FL 
Geneva NY 
Allanstown NH 
Londonderry NH 
Gladstone NJ 
Boston MA 
Walpole MA 
Allentown PA 
Bellevue WA 
Tampa FL 

Reg. 
Milw 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
CHI 
GtRv 
NNJ 
NEP 
Atl 
NER 
PHL 
NYR 
SUS 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
NEP 
TVR 
NNJ 

GLN 
MVR 
NER 
FLR 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
NYR 
SFR 
FLA 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NYR 
CFR 

Mem. # 
468072 
446986 
249607 
239940 
362485 
426081 
512852 
151124 
376487 
127829 
474588 
360169 
550110 
288891_1 
351954 
212583 
236136 
489581 
333801 
341181 
302368_1 
493091 
457068 
248011 
339116 
499928 
167722 
347344 
351176 
451533 
387302 
434536 
270387 
270386 
382332 
289989 
351951 
351373 
360035 
500089 

Make/Model 
Porsche 997.2 
Pontiac Firebird 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW Z4 M Coupe 
Porsche 997.2 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet CAMARO 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Civic Si 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda PWC TC Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Celica GT-S 
Ford Mustang 
Honda Civic Si 
Ford Mustang 
BMW M3 
Honda Civic Si 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda RX-8 
Toyota GT86 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Prelude 
Ford Mustang (T3) 
Toyota 86 
Acura Integra GSR 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda RX-8 
Scion FRS 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata GMX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/Hawk/Penske/Hoosier 
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 
All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewAutoParts.com 
Laurel BMW/Hoosier/ 

Hoosier/Hawk 
Phoenix 
OCEAN MACHINERY/NELSON ENGINES/OPM  AUTOSPORTS/G-LOC BRAKES/MAZDA/HOOSIER 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
Phoenix Performance 
Flatout-Motorsports 
CR's Bimmers 
CarboTech Brake Pads/Mid-Way Collision Center 
Flatout Motorsports 
BERG Racing/REDCOM 
Varsity/Hoosier 
CRG Global/Inc. 
Flatout Motorsports 
Phoenix Performance 
Geneva Coach 
Precision transport/inc 
Woodwinds/Chef Silvio's/Indian Summer Racing 
Wheeler Automotive/Hoosier Tire/HPD 
North Country Subaru/Queensbury NY 
Acoustic Blueprint 
Flatout Motorsports 
Redcom/Red line oil/BERG Racing/Power Brake/Quaife 
All Star Sheet Metal 
Phoenix Performance 
Phoenix Performance 
Heathen Racing/Wheeler Motorsports/Single Moms 
KONI/RST Performance Racing/Precision Motorsports/Diamond Technical Service 
KONI/RST Performance Racing/Precision Motorsports/Diamond Technical Service 
WE Racing/Sebring Automotive 
KONI/RST Performance Racing/Precision Motorsports/Diamond Technical Service 
Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 
Replay Museum 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

PIC 
10 
11 
10 
5 
11 
8 
12 
12 
12 
13 

Class 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STU 
T4 
T3 
T2 
STL 
T4 
T4 

# 
28 

127 
57 

113 
76 
30 
8 

61 
90 

161 

Name 
Jeff Miller 
Dan Harding 
Christopher Collins 
Mark Macanga 
Thomas Aquilante 
Travis Washay 
John Shannon 
Stanley Skip Brock 
Steve Sturm 
Nicholas Bruni 

Best Tm 
2:23.609 
2:23.782 
2:24.308 
2:36.640 
2:37.323 
2:42.910 

Lap 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Hometown 
Wayland MA 
Dover OH 
Germantown MD 
Eau Claire WI 
PHOENIXVILLE PA 
Milford CT 
Oswego NY 
Birmingham AL 
Mc Lean VA 
Arlington VA 

Reg. 
NER 
NEO 
WDC 
LOL 
SJR 
NER 
CNY 
Ala 

WDC 

Mem. # 
437623 
338744 
334311 
421466 
21104_1 
160337 
415490 
378893 
384453 
421116 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Chevrolet Z06 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motor Sports 
hardings park cycle 
Meathead Racing/COCA 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 
Indian Summer Racing 
American Foundry 
OPM Autosports/Nelson Engine 
Meathead Racing 
MEATHEAD Racing 
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